



2026:CHC-AS:629

D/L164
25.11.2022
Bpg.

C.R.R. No.3966 of 2022

In Re: An application under Section 401 read with 482 of the Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973;

PriaRanjan @ PriyaRanjan @ Mr. Ranjan and another
Versus
The State of West Bengal and another

Mr. Prabir Kumar Mitra,
Ms. Subhanwita Ghosh,
Ms. Ariba Shahab.
...for the petitioners.

The petitioners are directed to serve a copy of the revisional application upon the opposite party no.1/State through the office of the learned Public Prosecutor, High Court, Calcutta and upon the opposite party no.2 by speed post with acknowledgement due and file affidavit-of-service on the next date fixed for hearing.

List the revisional application under the heading "Contested Application" on 16th January, 2023.

Pending hearing of the revisional application, the order dated 17.08.2022 shall remain stayed till 20th January, 2023.

All parties shall act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(Tirthankar Ghosh, J.)