



2026:CHC-AS:629

02.05.2023
Item No.05
Suman
Ct.42

CRR 3966 of 2022

**Pria Ranjan @ Priya Ranjan @ Mr. Ranjan
and Anr.
Vs.
The State of West Bengal and Anr.**

Mr. Prabir Kumar Mitra
Mr. Pinak Kumar Mitra
Ms. Ariba Shahab
..for the petitioners

Mr. Swapan Banerjee
Mr. Suman De
..for the State

Out of inadvertence in the order dated
04.04.2023 it is recorded that the interim order of stay
was extended till 30th June, 2022 instead of 2023.

The sentence be read as "interim order of stay be
extended till 30th June, 2023.

This order be made part of the order dated 4th
April, 2023.

(Bibek Chaudhuri, J.)