



2026:CHC-AS:629

03-08-2023
Subha
Item no.467
Ct no.34

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Criminal Revisional Jurisdiction

C.R.R 3966 of 2022

with

CRAN 2 of 2023

In the matter of : Pria Ranjan @ Priya Ranjan @ Mr. Ranjan & Anr.
...Petitioner.

Mr. Prabir Kumar Mitra

Ms. Ariba Shanaz

...for the petitioner.

Mr. Swapan Banerjee

Mr. Suman De

...for the State.

Mr. Sourav Chatterjee

.....for the H.C.L.S.A

Report submitted by Mr. Suman De, learned advocate for the
State be kept with the record.

Petitioner is directed to serve a copy of the revisional
application along with the connected application for extension upon
Sourav Chatterjee, learned advocate who is empanelled with the High
Court Legal Services Authority.

Matter be listed under the heading "*extension of interim order*"
on 9th August, 2023.

All concerned parties are to act in terms of a copy of this order
duly downloaded from the official website of this court.

[Tirthankar Ghosh, J]



2026:CHC-AS:629