



2026:CHC-AS:629

01.05.2024
Serial no.8
Aloke
Ct. No. 30

**CRR 3966 of 2022
with
IA No. CRAN 3 of 2023**

**Pria Ranjan @ Priya Ranjan @ Mr.Ranjan & Anr.
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Anr.**

Mr. Pinak Kr. Mitra
Ms. Ariba Sahab
... for the petitioners

Mr. Suman De
... for the State

Mr. Sourav Chatterjee
...for the O.P. from
H.C. Legal Services Committee

Affidavit-of-service showing due service upon the opposite party no. 2 is filed. On being served the opposite party no. 2 is being represented by a learned counsel from the panel of the High Court Legal Services Committee.

IA No. CRAN 3 of 2023

IA No. CRAN 3 of 2023 is moved by the learned counsel for the petitioners praying for extension of the interim order first granted on 25.11.2022.

In the interest of justice, let the interim order first granted on 25.11.2022 be extended till 26th June, 2024 or until further order whichever is earlier.

IA No. CRAN 3 of 2023 stands disposed of.

Parties to file their short written notes of argument on the next date of hearing.

Let the matter appear for hearing in the monthly list of June, 2024.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)