



2026:CHC-AS:629

22
23.9.2024
sb

CRR 3966 of 2022
With
CRAN 4 of 2024

Pria Ranjan @ Priya Ranjan @ Mr. Ranjan & Anr.
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Anr.

Mr. Prabir Kumar Mitra	
Ms. Subhamita Ghosh	...for the petitioners
Mr. Sourav Chatterjee	...for the O.P. no. 2
Mr. Suman De	
Ms. Manasi Roy	...for the State

Re: CRAN 4 of 2024

This is an application wherein the petitioners have prayed for restoration and re-imposition of the order dated 25.11.2022.

Upon hearing of learned counsels appearing on behalf of all the parties, let the interim order dated 25.11.2022, be restored and re-imposed from this date till 30th November, 2024 or until further order, whichever is earlier.

CRAN 4 of 2024 is accordingly disposed of.

Re: CRR 3966 of 2022

Let the matter appear two weeks after puja vacation under the heading "Contested Application".

(Ajoy Kumar Mukherjee, J.)