



2026:CHC-AS:629

7
akb

22.01
2025
Ct. No. 237

C.R.R. 3966 of 2022
With
IA No. CRAN 5 of 2024
Pria Ranjan @ Priya Ranjan @ Mr. Ranjan & Anr.
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Anr.

Mr. Prabir Kumar Mitra
Ms. Subhamita Ghosh *...For the Petitioners*

Mr. Sourav Chatterjee *...For the Opposite Party No. 2*

Mr. Suman De
Ms. Manasi Roy *...For the State*

Re.: IA No. CRAN 5 of 2024

Affidavit-of-service filed on behalf of the petitioners is taken on record. Opposite parties are represented.

Upon hearing the learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners and both the opposite parties the interim order granted earlier is extended for a period of 8 (eight) weeks from date or until further order, whichever is earlier.

The application for extension of interim order is accordingly disposed of.

C.R.R. 3966 of 2022

Let the matter appear under the heading ‘Contested Application’ on 25th February, 2025.

(Dr. Ajoy Kumar Mukherjee, J.)