



2026:CHC-AS:629

12.12.2025
Court No.34
Item.9
sg

CRR 3966 of 2022
With
I.A. No. CRAN 7 of 2025

In the matter of: **Pria Ranjan @ Priya Ranjan @ Mr. Ranjan & Anr.**

...Petitioners.

Mr. Prabir Kumar Mitra
Mr. Pinak Kumar Mitra
Ms. S. Ghosh

...for the petitioners.

Mr. Ranadeb Sengupta

...for the opposite party no.2 (Legal

Aid).

Mr. Sumo De
Ms. Manasi Roy

...for the State.

Re. : CRAN 7 of 2025

1. Affidavit of service filed by the petitioner be kept on record.
2. This is an application praying for extension of interim order filed by the petitioner to extend the interim order granted initially on 25th November, 2022 which was extended time to time by the Coordinate Bench of this Court lastly on 20th August, 2025.
3. Learned opposite party no.2 is being represented by the High Court Legal Aid Committee.
4. This application has been filed within time. Copy of the said application has been served upon the opposite party.
5. This matter is otherwise ready for hearing.



6. Hence the matter to be listed in the Monthly List of 2026 under the heading 'Contested Application'.
7. The interim order granted earlier be further extended till 15th February, 2026 or until further orders, whichever is earlier.
8. Accordingly, criminal revisional application being CRAN 7 of 2025 is disposed of.
9. Parties are to act on the server copy of this order downloaded from the official website of the Calcutta High Court.

(Chaitali Chatterjee (Das), J.)