



2026:CHC-AS:629

36.
19-01-2026
(ct. no.34)
debajyoti

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Criminal Revisional Jurisdiction
CRR 3966 of 2022

PriaRanjan @ PriyaRanjan @ Mr. Ranjan & Anr.
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Anr.

Ms. Subhanwita Ghosh, Adv.
... For the Petitioners.

Mr. Suman De, Adv.,
Ms. Manasi Roy, Adv.
... For the State.

1. On the ground of medical exigency of the learned arguing counsel for the petitioners, prayer has been made for an adjournment.

2. None appears on behalf of the opposite party no.2.

3. The prayer stands allowed.

4. Let the matter be listed on **January 27, 2026** under the heading "**Contested Application**".

[Chaitali Chatterjee (Das), J.]