



2026:CHC-AS:629

27.01.2026
Item No.16
Ct. No. 34
nb

CRR 3966 of 2022

In the matter of: **PriaRanjan @ PriyaRanjan @ Mr. Ranjan & Anr.**

..... petitioners.

Mr. Prabir Kumar Mitra,
Ms. Subhanwita Ghosh,
Mr. Kaustav Talukdar,
....For the Petitioners.

Mr. Suman De,
Ms. Manasi Roy,
..... for the State
Mr. Sourav Chatterjee, Sr. Adv.,
Mr. Ranadeb Sengupta,
..... For the O.P. No. 2.
(High Court Legal Aid Service).

1. When the matter is taken up for hearing, the written notes of arguments have been filed on behalf of the petitioner. Let it be kept with the record.
2. Let the matter appear in the list on **January 30, 2026 at 12.30 P. M.** for further hearing.
3. All parties shall act on the server copies of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(CHAITALI CHATTERJEE (DAS), J.)