



2026:CHC-AS:629

30.01.2026

Court No.34

Item.127

sg

CRR 3966 of 2022

In the matter of: **Pria Ranjan @ Priya Ranjan @ Mr. Ranjan & Anr.**

...Petitioners.

Mr. Prabir Kumar Mitra
Ms. S. Srivastava

...for the petitioners.

Mr. Sourav Chatterjee, sr.adv.
Mr. Ranadeb Sengupta
Mr. Aditya Tiwari

...for the opposite party no.2 (Legal Aid).

Mr. Suman De
Ms. Manoshi Roy

...for the State.

1. Mr. Sourav Chatterjee, learned senior advocate engaged by the High Court Legal Aid Services Committee appears before this Court and argues on behalf of the opposite party no.2 and concluded his argument.

2. Let the matter be fixed for further hearing on 10th February, 2026 at 12.30 P.M.

3. Learned prosecutor is directed to produce the Case Diary on the next date of hearing.

4. Parties are to act on the server copy of this order downloaded from the official website of the Calcutta High Court.

[Chaitali Chatterjee (Das), J.]