



2026:CHC-AS:629

10.02.2026

AD 10

Ct. 34

Amalranjan

In The High Court at Calcutta
Criminal Revisional Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

CRR 3966 of 2022

PriaRanjan @ PriyaRanjan @ Mr. Ranjan & Anr.
Vs
The State of West Bengal & Anr.

Mr. Prabir Kumar Mitra, Sr.Adv.,
Ms. Sudarshana Srivastava.....for the petitioners

Mr. Sourav Chatterjee, Sr.Adv.,
Mr. Ranadeb Sengupta
Mr. Aditya Tiwari.....for the opposite party no.2

Mr. Sumon De
Mrs. Manasi Roy.....for the State

1. Heard the submission of the prosecution as well as reply
given by the petitioners.
2. Hearing is concluded. CAV.
3. CD be retained.
4. The petitioners are given liberty to file the written notes of
argument along with all the judgments, which are relied
upon, in course of the day.

(Chaitali Chatterjee (Das), J.)